July 21, 2022

Ms. Luly Massaro, Clerk Rhode Island Division of Public Utilities and Carriers 89 Jefferson Boulevard Warwick, RI 02888

Re: Docket # D-22-11 – Application of the Rhode Island PBS Foundation for Approval of Adjustment to Public Education and Government Access Fees

Dear Ms. Massaro:

Please accept this letter as comment by Verizon New England Inc. d/b/a Verizon Rhode Island ("Verizon RI") in the above-captioned proceeding. Verizon RI does not object to the Petition submitted by Rhode Island PBS. However, Verizon RI appreciate if the Division would allow service providers 60 days to implement any change in PEG access fees following approval by the Division.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

any Mone

Alexander W. Moore

cc: Thomas F. Kogut, Associate Administrator Service List

